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No 45015/01/2014-Pers-| g )
ment of India/Bharat Sarkar

Govern
Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantaralaya
North Block, New Delhi-01 dated: E .04.2014
To ' )
fi Nitin Bawalia /K&

20, Sawan Park O -

Model Town \/@

Panipat, Haryana 9 2

Pin-132103

SUB: YourRTI application dated 18.02.2014.

Sir,
r RTI application dated 28.01.2014

Please refer to you
T1 Act, 2005.

submitted seeking information under R

able (Combatant Ministerial) is

2 |t is informed that ‘Head Const
t Civilian Employee in ITBP

not treated as Central Governmen

force.’
regard is Dr. N.S. Kalsi, Joint

3. The Appellate Authority in this
Secretary (P-1l), Room No. 171-B, MHA, North Block, New Delhi-

01.

/—‘? ours faithfully,

(HARISH CHANDER)
Director (Pers-1) & CPIO
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Directorate General, ITBP
Ministry of Home Affairs €. NoertUs )
Estt. Branch

Sub : RTI Application dated 28.01.2014 submitted by Nitin Bawalia

MHA may kindly refer their Office ID No. 45015/01/2014-Pers-I dated
07.03.2014 on the subject cited above.

2. MHA vide their above ID has asked this Directorate to intimate if ITBP
(paramilitary force) employee Head Constable (Combatant Ministerial) is “Central
Government civilian employee?”

3. In this regard, it is intimated that, Head Constable (Combatant Ministerial) is
not treated as a Central Government civilian employee in ITB Police Force.

Dy. Inspector General (Estt)
MHA { Director/Pers-I) }. North Block, New Delhi
ITBP UO NO.I-45050/1/MHA/2013(RTI)/Esttt- [, 5 Iy Dated :- 2@ I 0314
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RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND | ~ A

Government of India/Bharat Sarkar
Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantaralaye

ke

S - B IABL /1) North Block, New Delhi-01

SUB:- RTI application dated 28.01.2014 submitted by Nitin Bawalia.

Shri Nitin Bawalia R/o 20, Sawan Park Model Town, Panipat, Haryana-
132103 have submitted an RTI application dated 28.01.2014. Shri Bawalia has
sought following information:-

Does ITBP (paramilifary force) employee Head Constable (Combatant
Ministerial) is “Central government civilian employee”?

2. ITBP is requested to furnish the information regarding the same to this
Ministry by “Return Fax”

(HARISH CHANDER )
Director (Pers-|)

IG (Pers.), TBP Hgrs., CGO Complex, New Delhi-03. O/(L

(MBACD No. 45015/01/2014-Pers- Dated 07.03.2014.
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RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND' |
—— ~No.A43020/01 /2014-RTI g i
" Government of India/Bharat Sarkar K WA o2 ) j _\;f "
Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya A \'3
EEE TS
e\ & LQ:) , New-Delhi, Dated the | ?/@Q} , 2014.
OFFICE MEMORANDUM
Subject: Application of Shn/Smt/Kum .......... Ndum. BQJOCLIJCL
................................................ : under the Rwht tn
Informanon Act, 2{}{}:: o A R '

This I\ mlstr\ ‘has received an apphcauon dgated .2.¥./.&[./2014 under
the RTI Act, 2005 from Shri/SmtKum...... A, Bawalie..........

LM SR 1Y (received on L83/, ©2/2014) by way of transfer
IO conprusibomaduss el T, LY. ). As the requested
mformation pertains  to/is more closely related to the functions of
....... @ik =]1..... Division, the application is being forwarded to that Division
for providing information. It is requested that if the subject matter pertains to any
other CPIO/Public Authority, the application may be further transferred to that

Authority directly, under intimation to the applicant.

3 The applicant has paid the requisite fee of Rs.10/- vide Receipt No.
2% ERA..... dated .©6./.¢.2201 ( copy enclosed )/ not paid the fee since he .
clalms to/belongs to the Below Poverty Line (BPL) Catecror}

| Encl: As a'I:__nov'e._ o ; : %&J
_ N ( S Samanta )

‘Under Secretary to the Govt. of India.

Copy for information to:

Shri/Smt/Ms. .. ANk Bq"ug.ah'.d.t._- ........
.............. Q0. Sauan .. Pasd.......oo.......
..... sssuganas SNAAOR, TOLD, .5 ommsiinasiing

SO TPa cuLH yama........ .
il e ng ...... ].3 ?) 3

(He/She is requested o contact the above—mennoned CPIOfPubhc Authorlty for

further mformatlon in the matter)




‘}
2, ‘,

Central Public Information Officer,
Ministry of Home Affairs,
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North Block, 3 Fhiy 488 !
New Delhi — 110001 S s 176 ........... !
(o i o/ oe o

R/Sir,
Subject: Request for Information under Right to Information Act 2005.

| Nitin bawalia, resident 20, Sawan park, Model town, Panipat, Haryana-132103.

i am in itbp (paramilitary force) as Head Constable {Combatant Ministerial}.

wish to seek infermation as under :-

Q1. Does itbp (paramilitary force) employee Head Constable (Combatant
Ministerial) is “Central government civilian employee”?

| hereby inform that following formalities have been completed by me:

1. That | have deposited the requisite fee of Rs. 10 /- by way of Postal Order
favoring Accounts Officer, Ministry of Home Affairs dated 28-01-2014.

2. i need the photocopy of the documents and | had deposited the cost of the

photocopy of Rs. /- for (Number of Pages)
or
3. | had deposited sum of Rs. /- for the charges of CD. (strike out which ever

is not appiicabie)

4. That | belong to Category of below Poverty Line (BPL): Yes / No
 (Strike whichever is not applicable). If yes, | am attaching the valid photocopy of
:I the certificate. Yes / No

.’ q e 5, Fhat | am ‘Citizen’ of India and | am asking the information as ‘Citizen'.
{ ‘é\ ~6. | assure that | shall not allow/ cause to use/ pass/share/dispiay/ or circulate the
i ? information received in any case and under any circumstances, with any person or
" in any manner which would be detrimental to the Unity and Sovereignty or

against the Interest of India.

L

(__ Address of the Applicant -

* -’? ) : ) - -_/
i 20 SAWAN PARK | lW

MODEL TOWN SIGNATURE
Panipat

r Haryana p— 98— of ~-Z0 [

132103
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